Forman, N. Dak, June 16, 952,

Tue Boaro oF County CoMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFI1CE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN=:
MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

ANSWERING ROLL CaLt WERE CommissioneErs Coreman, MarqueTTe ano WaLsTeao.

Commissioner WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE B81Ds oF DakoTa Tractor & EquipMent ComPANY AND MyHRA
EqQuirmenT COMPANY TO FURNISH A MOTOR PATROL GRADER FOR RENTAL, WHICH B81DS WERE OPENED JUNE 9TH, BE REJECTED
FOR NOT COMPLYING WITH SPECIFICATIONS AS ADVERTISED, '
Commissioner COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

A PETITION S1GNED By FREEHOLDERS oF WeBER TownsHiP was PresenNTeD To THE Boarn, THis PeTiTION
ASKED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A BR)DGE BETWEEN secTions 2! ano 28 1N sa1o TownsHime,

The BoARD PROCEEDED TO INSPECT CULVERTS AND BRIDGES tN Weser Townswis,
I
Commrsstoner WarsTeap moveo THAT THE BoarD FURNISH 2 cuLverTs, 36 incMeEs By 30 Fr, Lona FoR
Weser TownsHie, |
: Commiss 10NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commrssioner CoLeman Moveo THAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE OF=
FICIAL NEWSPAPER, CALLING FOR SEALED 81DS FOR THE ReNTAL of oONe New 100 H.P, Dyeser Moror Graper, ComeLeTe
WITH ATTACHMENTS, V TypE snow pLow, 12 Fr. wing, |4 Fr. MouLOBOARD, STEEL CAB, GAS HEATER, WINDSHIELD, WiND=
SHIELD WIPER AND ELECTRIC LIGHT SYSTEM,

Bins To ee openeo aT 10 o'crock, a. M., Jury 2ist, 1952,

CommissioneRr WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Peper GuerTSoN CONFERRED WiTH THE BoARD DURING THE Dav.

Commisstoner CoLsman MoveD THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN SINE bDIE,
CommissioNeR WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

‘(T;M ﬂ CHatRvAN,
f S e v e |

AubiToRr,

Forman, N. Dax, Jurvy |, 1952,

Tue Boaro orF County CoMM15S1ONERS MET PURSUANT TO LAW, AT THEIR OFF{CE IN THE COURTHOUSE,

PRESENT AND ANSWERING RoLL caLL were Commissioners Coueman, Kierer, MarqueTTte ano WaLsTeEao,

THE MINUTES OF THE MEETINGS HELD IN JUNE WERE READ,

Commiss toNnER CoLEMAN MOVED THAT THE MINUTES BE APPROVED AS READ,
Commissioner WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commissioner COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE SURETY BOND oF THE SarcenT County FarmeErs PusLisHing
CompaNy 1N THE aMOUNT oF $1,000.00 witH THE WesTeRn Surety CompaNy As SURETY, FURNISHED BY THE SARGENT
County NEWS IN CONNECTION WiTH THE ELECTION OF SAID PAPER AS OFFICtAL NEWSPAPER OF SARGENT County, SaME
'HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS TO FORM By THE STATE'S ATTORNEY, BE APPROVED AS TO SUFFICIENCY.
| ComMissioneR WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE QUARTERLY REPORT of JusTicE oF THe Peace, J. H., Honaus, ForR THE QUARTER ENDING June 30,
1952, SAME HMAVING BEEN APPROVED AS TO FORM BY THE STaTe's ATTORNEY, WAS ON MOT1ON APPROVED By THE Boaro as
TO FEES.

[
: On MoTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORT OF SHMeRirr L. R. KERLING, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PRO~
'PERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF JUNE, IN THE sum oF $1,541,60,

; Comm1ss1oNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE County AUDITOR BE INSTRUGTED AND DIRECTED TO APPLY THE
IENTIRE AMOUNT OF WARRANTS WRITTEN FOR SERVICES RENDERED By CLERKS AND MEMBERS OF ELECTION BoarRDS ON TaXES it
[OWED BV HOLDERS OF SUCH WARRANTS,

Commiss10NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, i

THE BALANGE OF THE DAY WAS SPENT IN appRoving PusLic WeLrare Boaro BiLLs,

! CommisstonER CoLEMAN MOVED THAT THE BoarD ADJOURN To 9 o'ecrLock, a. M., Jury 2, 1052,
; CommisstoNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,




Forman, N. Dak. JuLv 2, 1952,

i
THe Boarp or County CoMMiSStONERS MET PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT,

]
PRESENT AND ANSWERING ROLL CaLL weRe Commissioners Coreman, Kierer, Marquette ano WaLsTeao,

Commtsstoner COLEMAN 1NTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED 17S ADOPTION f

WHEREAS tHe Tenneros ConstrucTion Co. of Fareo, N, D, Has BEEN ERRONEOUSLY CHARGED WiTH A
PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX PENALTY oF 324,72, saiD PENALTY HAVING BEEN CHARGED THROUGH ERROR,

NOW THEREFORE, BE !T RESOLVED By tHE Boarp of Countv Commissioners ofF Saraent County THAT
sa1D peNaLTy oF $2U.72 BE canceLLED. !

Comm1ssionER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AYE ON ROLL CALL.

COMMISSIDNER KIEF'ER MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING APPLICATIONS FOR LICENSE TO SELL HARD L)QUOR BE
ALLOWED FOR THE PER1OD EnDING Decemaer 31, 1052

Roman WaLbera, on anD oFF LoTs 20, 21 & 22, BrLock 8, ViLrage or Vepa,

ARTHUR Bruns, on anp ofFrF Lot 2, BLocxk 2, Ranoatl's AootTion, ViLLAGE OF STiRUM,

KaTHRYN Rirev, on anp orFr Lot 1, Broek |, Mrs. Netrie RiLev!s ApoiTion, ViLrage oF Geneseo,

Commiss1onEr COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AYE ON ROLL CALL.

THE BOARD SPENT THE AFTERNOON IN VIEWING BRIDGES IN JACKSON TOWNSHI® AND CULVERT 1IN TavLOR
TownsH P, i

Commissroner WaLsTEaD MOVED THAT THe Boarp ADJoURN FRoM § o'cLock, P. M. To 9 o'cLock A. M.,

Juwy 3, 1952, i
CommissionerR COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SaME CARRIED,

i

|

Forman, N. Dax., Jury 3, 1952,

Tue Boaro oF CounTy CommiSsIONERS MET PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT, EX=
cerT Commissioner Dawson,

PRESENT AND ANSWERING ROLL caLL w=Re Commissroners Coueman, Kierer, MarQueTTE ano WarLsTean,
:
THe BOARD PROCEZDED TO CONSIDER BUDGET REQUESTS FILED By THE VAR10US COUNTY OFFICIALS FOR ME!
ENSUING FISCAL YEAR AND WERE SO OCCUPIED DURING THE ENTIRE DAY,
i
Commrssioner WaLsTEap mMoveED THAT tHE BoarD apJyourn UNTIL § ocroex, a. m. Jurvy 7, 1952,
Commiss10ONER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Forman, N, Dax, Jurvy 7, 1952,

Tue Boaro oF County CoMM1SSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT, EX-
cert Commissioner Dawson,
!
PRESENT AND ANSWERING ROLL cart were Covmissioners Coveman, Kierer, MarquetTte ano Warsteap, |
THe BoARD PROCEEDED To VIEW AND INSPECT CATTLE Pass 1N HErwman Townsuie AND BRIDGES In Herman,
KingsTon anp Weser TownsHip,

Commissioner WaLsteao Movep THE BOARD apJourRN as Boaro ofF County CommissioNeRs uNTiL Juwy 9,
1952, AND PROCEED To ORGANIZE AS Boarp oF Review ano EquaLizaTion, anp THAT Commissioner CoLemAn ACT as
ChairMAN oF THE Boaro oF Revicw ano Equantzation,

CommissionEr KiEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

On moTion R, W, Sarstrom, CouNTY AUDITOR WAS APPOINTED CLERK AND SECRETARY OF THE BOARD OF
Review ano Equattzation.

THE OFFICIAL OATH OF OFFICE WAS ADMINISTERED TO THE MEMBERS IN DUE FORM AND ON MOTION THE
BoaRD PROCEEDED TOo REVIEW AND EQUAL1IZE THE ASSESSMENT AS RETURNED BY THE ASSESSORS OF THE VARIOUS DISTRICTS
oF THE CounTv FoR THE veEar 1952,

On MoTion THE BOARD EXAMINED THE ASSESSORS BOOKS OF ASSESSMENT OF FARM LANDS AND VILLAGE LOTS|
INCLUDING STRIUCTURES ON VILLAGE LOTS AND FOUND THAT THE ASSESSORS HAD COMPLIED WITH THE PROV1ISI1ONS OF CHap,
57-0211, |9h3 Revisep Cope, wHicH PROVIDES THAT REAL ESTATE, INCLUDING STRUCTURES, BE ASSESSED FOR THE EVEN
NUMBERED YEARS AT THE SAME VALUE AS LEFT Bv THE STaTE BoArD OF EQUALIZATION FOR THE PRECEEDING YEAR,

THe BoaRD FOUND THAT sA1D LAW HAD BESN FULLY COMPLIED WITH} THAT NO ASSESSMENT HAD BEEN MADE
EXCEPT SOME CHANABES MADE NECESSARY FOR THE REASON THAT N SOME CASES STRUCTURES HAD EtTHER BEEN ERECTED OR
REMOVED OR DESTROYED SINCE THE LAST ASSESSMENT WAS MADE, AND IN SOME CASES PROPERTY WHICH PREVIOUSLY HAD
BEEN OMITTED FROM TAXAT!ON HAD BEEN ADDED,

ON MOTION THE ENTIRE ASSESSMENT OF FARM LANDS AND VILLAGE LOTS, INCLUDING STRUCTURES ON ViL=-
LAGE LOTS WAS LEFT UNCHANGED FOR THE YEAR '952, EXCEPT WHERE CHANGES HAD BEEN MADE AS EXPLAINED IN THE FORE-
GO ING,

On MoTION THE BOARD PROCEEDED To REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY IN THE CounTty,
INCLUDED UNDER t1TeEMs | To |7 INCLUSIVE, IN THE ASSESSMENT ROLLS, AND FOR THE PURPOSE OF EQUALIZATION, ORDER-
€D THE FOLLOWING CMANGES!
I, HORSES AND MULES:
C. Rioine Horses:

MiLnor TownsHip INcreaseD  10% |
City oF Miunor DECREASED

D. SraLiLtions:
RurLane ViLLage INCREASED 2006

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'croex, p. M. To 9 o'crock, a. M., JuLy 8, 1952,




Forman, N. Dak, Jury 8, 1952,

THe Boarp oF Review anD EQUALIZATION MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT,
On roLL caLL Commissioners CoLeman, MaroueTTe ano WaLsTEAD weRE FOUND PRESENT.

ON MOTioN THE BOARD PROCEEDED WITH THE REVIEW OF THE ASSESSMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY AND FOR
THE PURPOST OF FQUALIZATION, ORDERED THE FOLLOWING CHANGES]

CATTLE:
Cows, Grapes

RuTLano ViLLace  oecreasso 5%

BurLs, Grape, | veEaR aND OVER:
Vivian TownsHee IncReaseD  10%

Carves, unoer | vear:

CiTy oF MiLNoR L 20%
OtHer CaTTLE, 2 YEARS AND OLDER!

BrampTon TownsHie " 25%

Denver " " 25%

Cavuea Vitrase " 25
SHEEP, ALL AGES!?

Witey  TownsHie " 15%

HOGS, SWINE OF ALL AGES:

WiLLey U " 5
City oF MiLNoR L 150%
FARM AND RANCH EQUIPMENTs
TrRaCTORSS
Forman TownsHip " 10%
JACKSON " " 20%
SHuMaN " " 10%
VERNER " ” !
Vivian " " 10%

ALL OTHER FARM MACH INERY, EQUIPMENT, TOOLS, WAGONS, HARNESS ETC.}

Bowen TownsHip  INCREasEo 25%
" |

DunBar #

HartEM L] " 20%
Herman u " 120%
Tewauxon " " 30%
Vivian u " 60%
Weeer N " 100%

BULK OIL AND STATION EQUIPMENT:
ViLLage oF Havawna " 25%

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'crock, P, M., To 9 o'crock, a. M, Jury 9, 1952,

Forman, N, Daw, Jury 9, 1952,

Tue Boaro oF Review anD EQUALIZATION MET PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT,

On RoLL ¢aLL Att CoMMISSIONERS WERE FOUND PRESENT,

ON MOTION THE BOARD PROCEEDED WITH THE REVIEW OF THE ASSESSMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY AND FOR |

THE PURPOSE OF EQUAL{ZATION, ORDERED THE FOLLOWING CHANGES}
FILLING STATION EQU IPMENT:
Hate  TownsHie  increaseo 100%

BIUSINESS FURNITURE, FIXTURES & OFF ICE APPLIANCES, SHOPS, STORES,
OFFICES, HOTELS, RESTAURANTS, ETC.:

Denver TownsHip  incRreasep 100%
Town ofF Forman " 35%
ViLtage orF CoasweLr " 15%
ViLLage oF Havana L 25%
ViLrage ofF Cavuga " 60%

STOCKS OF GOODS. AND MERCHAND1SEs
ReTart MeRCHANTS sTOCKS!

Jackson TownsHip N 20%
Kinaston " " 100%
Citv oF MiLnor L |

Town oF FormaN DECREASED 20%

ELEVATORS, WAREHO!'SES, AMD OTHER STRUMCTHRES AND IMPROVEMENTS ON LEASED SITES:

Denver TownsHip  INCReaseD  30%
Kingston ! " 10
ViLtaae oF Cogswerl U 25%

RutLano ViLLage " 30




ONn mMoTion THE BoARD ORDERED THAT THE ASSESSMENT OF ALL PERSONAL PROPERTY IN THE VARIOUS AS-
SESSMENT DISTRICTS UNDER 1TeEMs | To '7 INCLUSIVE, NOT MENTIONED IN THE FOREGO{NG MINUTES BE LEFT AS EQUAL=-
12e0 B8y THE LocAL Boaros of Review,

THE MINUTES OF THE ENTIRE MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THe BoARD AS READ,

Memsers oF THE RutLane Vivvace Boaro oF TrusTERs MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO ASSESSMENT
MATTERS.

CommissioNER MaRoUETTE MOVED THAT TWE BOARD ADJOURN SINE DIE.
CommissionER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.
p rlemon
/

\Z//W'

. ATtrtEsTS

CLE%ANO SECRETARY,

Forman, N, Dak, Jury 9, 1952,

Twe Boarp oF County CommissioneERs MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESSNT,

Commissioner WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE PUBLIC DEPOSIT AGREEMENT FOR PLEDGE OF ASSETS AS SE-
CURITY OF COUNTY FUNDS tN THE SarsenT County Bank, coverine $100,000.00 U, S. CerTiFicates oF |NDEBTEDNESS,
| 7/8%, oue June |, 1953, Scries B-1953 #1244 @ 100M, wiTh tHe NorTHwesTERN NATiONAL Bank oF MinneEAPOLT S,
MinNN., AS CUSTODIAN, BE APPROVED AS TO SUFFICIENCY, SAME HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS TO FORM By THE STaTe's AT-
TORNEY .

Commisstoner COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARR)ED,

Memeers oF THE Marsoe TownsHiep BoarD MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO CULVERT MATTERS.
Peper GUERTSON CONFERRED WiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO BRIDGE MATTERS,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED Pa1D By THE Boaro:

War. No.
29850 ArLo Hazenson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS Tax |7.h7 $}32.78
29851 H, C. Loupen, LABOR AND TRUCK ING Less Tax 18,64 170. 36
20852 Joe Lesner, LABOR AND TRUCK ING LEss Tax 22.47 235,43
29853 Joe A. Sapa, TRUCKING & OPERATING SHOVEL Less Tax U416 273.94
20854  Jimmy SsoTHUN, LABOR AND TRUCKING LESS Tax 25.573 196,47
29855 ArTHUR SeanDE, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS Tax 35.}6 227.64
20856 Lawrence Braxwe, OPERATING CAT Less Tax 16.74 372,51
29857 Weeer's Service Starion, Gcas 98.02
P9gs8 V., D, MarsHaLL, STRVICES AND Mireant As Co.Engineer LEss Tax 1,29 154 .99
29859 D. D. Marouetre, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, June 16 1o June 30

AND PHONE CALLS LESS Tax T4 74,95
29860 Evaine WiLLiams, EXPENSES AS COUNTY NURSE 7.70
20861 Daxkota ConsTrRucTion Co., work oN FAS S-1k7, #32, south To MiLnoR 9,328.02
29862 L. F. BeraH, TRUCKING GRAVEL UY47.92
29863 M. A, Dana, Treasurer, TRUCKING GRAVEL, APPLIED ON Taxes orf L. F, BeragH, 100.00
20864 L, R, KerLing, SHeriFr, MILEAGE FOR MONTH OF JUNE 135,80
29865 Joe AMemMan, SERVICES AS WATCHMAN, AND WASHING FOR JAIL 21.00
29866 Stanoaro 0L Company, GAS AND SUPPLIES 156. 32
29867 Kast Sranparo Serviece, GAS AND SUPPLIES 298,14
29868 CotnTy TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR EXPRESS, FREIGHT, BOX RENT AND SHARPENING MOWER 27.26
29869 L. R. Kerring, MEALS FOR PRISONERS 20.50
29870 Litcre V. Bows=r, MILEZAGE AS SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS FOR QUARTER ENDING JUNE 30 74,9t
29871 Vieror W. LesrLer, saLary ano exeenses as Co. Agent, U67.87; Countv's sHarRe Less Tax 12,60 280.27
29872 BertHA Mog, cLERICAL sERvicEs-CounTy AGENT Less Tax 10.05 139.95
29873 J. H. HoHaus, services anD £xPenses as VETeRan's Service OFFicer anp FEEs as JusTice of

THe Peace Less Tax 1,98 16477
29874 RaLeH Swanson, wI TNESS FEES = ALFRED ANDERSON CASE 4,00
209875 Dr. F. G, Husearo, " a 4.00
29876 InavaLd SkoacLunp, " " 4,00
29877 Mrs. Ywowune M, JoHnsaarD, EXPENSES AND MILEAGE AS Juvenice Commissioner 72.02
29878 F, G, Husmarp, M. D,, examMINATION AND HFARING - ROBERT KORNGIEBEL 1NSANITY CASE 10.00
20879 N. D. NeLson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS MEMBER ofF Cointy Canvassing Boaro g2.00
29820 A. E. PETERSON, SERVICES AND MILFAGE AS MeMBER of Countvy Canvassing Boaro 8.00
29881 Donna SarstroM, SERVICES AS CLERK oN COUNTY Canvassine Boaro 5.00
20882 M. A, Daoa, Treasurer, PLUMBING, ASSIGNED FOR TAxes By WM, Hosrins 26.25
20223 James SeHiLLER, LABOR = PLUMBING 3.75
2988l  Lars Hovew, HAUL ING ASHES 30.00
29885 SaraenT County NeEws, PUBLISHING ELECTION NOTiCES, Commissioner's PROCEED INGS, ETC, 219.86
29886 Sarcent County Tervrer, PRINTING 10.00
20887 Twe GLowe-Gazetve PrinTing Co,, PRIMARY ELECTICN AND OTHER SUPPLIES 1,247,28
29848 KniaHT PrinTing Co., SUPPLIES 2.1
29889 West PusLisMing Company, LAW BOOK MATERIAL 90.00
29890 C, O, Dewev Co,, SUPPLI ES 56. 60
29891 Duyro Test CorPORATION, LAMPS 66,24
29892 Imper 1AL CHemicaL Co., JAN1TOR SUPPLIES 230.50
9893 Meape Herman, REPAIRING ELECTION BOOTHS g2.98
pogolt J, C. Pennev Co., MUSLIN 7.00
20895 Herev's Lumeer Yaro, SUPPLIES 2.22




War, No,

29896
20897
129808
29899
29900
29901
29902
29903
‘29904
29905
29906
29907
129908
129909
29910
29911
29912
29913
209 1Y
29915
29916
29917
29918
129919
‘29020
29921
29922
29923
29924
29925
29026
29927
29928
129929
129930
29931
29932
'29933
29934
209 2%
29936

ELEcTion HELD June

30077
130078
30079
30080

Geo. P. Sexauer & Sown,

Town or Fomwan,

Saraent County Bank Agency,
CLiFrorD KNnuTsON,

Brameton 011 Co.,

BrampTon SERVICE,

Farmers Unton 01t Co., Rutuano
Farmers Union Orn Co., Oakes
FormaN IMPLEMENT,

HorrLen Garace,

Hokana Service Sration,

Kierer Bros.,

Liseon Tire & Service StaTion,
HaroLp MeLausHuin,

Rutrano O1e Co.,

NorTHwesTERN EQuipMENT, INC.,
J, W, Rauen Equiement Co.,
NorTHwesTERN SHEET & Iron WoRrks
AL's Weroing SHop,

Geo. C. Dawson,

Leary Seurae CHemical
WATER AND SEWER RENTAL
PREMIUM ON INSURANCE POLICY
TRUCKING GRAVEL

GASs, ETC,

GAS AND SUPPLIES

GAS AND SUPPLIES

DIESEL FUEL

SUPPLIES

GAS AND SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

REPA I RS

GAS AND OIL

GAS AND SUPPLIES

REPAtRS FOR MOWER

REPAIRS

CULVERTS

RePAtRING COUNTY EQUIPMENT
CASH ADVANCED FOR BOLTS

OLiIVER ANDERSOM,
MiLLARD ANDERSON,
HerserT Digney,
R, C. Gemar,
ErnesT W, Krarr,

LeRov Eare Larson,

Axer B, Nevson,
Perer WaLDERA,

Eowaro F. Wisnewsk,

WiLBUR JacoBsoNn,
AnpREW SuNDLIE,
JuLi1us SuoTHUN,
ANTON ZuPON,

Mrs. Veva Graser,

Cass County Erectric Co-Op, twnc.,

E. L. Lien,
Joun O, Lien,

SERV (CES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, LESS Tax U4,13
APPROACH TO COUNTY ROAD

SUPERV1SING SNOW REMOVAL

D1GGING POST HOLES

LABOR

LABOR

LABOR

oPERATING COUNTY HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT 1LESS Tax 31,15
SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS TaX h.05

TRUCK ING GRAVEL

TRUCK 1NG GRAVEL

LABOR AND REPAIRS
LABOR AND WELDING
GARAGE RENTAL

L1GHT FOR STIRUM SHED

HAUL ING GRAVEL & ROAD CONSTRUCTION

ROAD CONSTRUCTION

PysLic WerLrare Boaro oF NortH DaxkoTa, A10 To aceED Persons
PusLic Werrare Boaro or NorTh DakoTa, AID TO DEPENDENT CHILOREN
PusLic WeLrare Boaro or NorTH DAkoTa, AID TO DISABLED PERSONS

SarneNT Countv PusLic Werrare Boaro,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS FOR SERVICES RENODERED BY THE VARIOUS ELECTION OFFICtALS AT THE PRIMaRy
24, 1952, weRE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID By THe BoarDS

War. No,

JULY APPROPRIATIONS

29937 1o 29941 Bowen Precinet $32,00 30012 to 300!6 Sarsent Precinct $32.00
29942 1o 29947 Brameton " 34.00 30017 to 3002)  SHuman " 32,00
299Lg 1o 29952 Denver " 32.00 30022 To 30026 Soutw West " 32,00
29953 10 29957 Dunear " 32.00 30027 vo 30031  Tavior . 32.00
29958 to 29963 Fomman " 4g.00 30032 o 30036 Tewaukon ¥ 32,00
29964 10 29969 HawL " 44 00 30037 To 30041  Verner " 32,00
29970 To 29974 HarLem " 32.00 300L2 o 0046 Vivian . 47.00
29975 1o 29979 Herman " 32,00 30047 To 30051 Weeer " 32.00
29980 To 29984 Jackson 32.00 30052 to 30056 WHite Stone Hit  37.00
29985 to 29989 Kimgston M 32.00 10057 To 30061 WiLtevy Preciner 32,00
29900 To 29995 MarsoE " 33.00 30062 o 30066 Citv or Miunor 37.00
29996 To 30000 MiLnoRr L 32,00 30067 To 30072 Viuwace or Cosswar 32,00
3000! vo 30005 Ransom " 39,00 30073 To 30076 Viuwage or Cavusa 32,00
30006 To 30011 RuTeanp " 42,00

Peoer GUERTSON, REPAIRING BRIDGE BETWEEN SECTIONS 13-1M-172-54

G. B, CoLeman, services ano MILEAGE As ComMmissionzr, June 13 1o dury 9, Less Tax 1.05

Harry KierFeR, SERVICES AND MILEAGE as Commissioner, June 9 7o Juwy 9, Less Tax 63

Exmer WALSTEAD,SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, June 11 to JuLv 9, Less tax 1,36
Commissioner CoLeman movep THAT THe BoARD ADJOURN To 9 o'crock, a. M., Jury 11, 1052,

CommissioNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Forman, N. Dax. Jurv 11, 1052,

Tue Boarp ofF CounTy ComMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT,

PRESENT ON ROLL caLL were Commissionrrs CoLemaN, MarqueTTe anp WALSTEAD. ABSENT:

iDawson anD KyerFeR,

THe BOARD PROCEEDED TO WORK ON THE PRELIMINARY CounNTy BUDGET FOR THE ENSUING FISCAL YEAR,

THe CouNTy AUD)TOR REPORTED THAT IN THE SETTLEMENT witH THE Countvy Treasurer, Juwy |, 1652, His

iLEDGER SHOWED THE FOLLOWING CREDIT BALANCES IN THE VARIOUS FUNDS?

GeNERAL $51,035.89
Roap 12,470.73
Poor 19,353.17
Motor VEHIGLE 6,906, I}
Gas Tax 6,53 . b2
EMERCENCY 6,446,

BonDs ouTsSTANDING None
CerTiFicates oF INDEBTEDNESS None

AssESSED vALUATION - 1952 8,671,611,00

CoMM1SSIONERS

36,96
21,00
81.63
571.56:
100.26;
53.90!
59. 1
4g, 16!
55.13
31,61
PRI
185,21
L, 00!
20,00,
21.20!
615.80:
38.30:
655.20'
177471
.47
28547
18.50!
18,75
13.30
26.00]
4g,00!
25,00
265.35!
265.95
427, tht
gli5, 88
UL, 72
51,15
16,00
3.85!
471,00
222,00
7571
156,00}
46,65
2,000.001

$500.00
109.90
70.62
123,24




IN ACCORDANGE W1TH THE PROVISIONS OF CHapTeR 11223 oF tHE 1943 Revyiseo Cooe, tHe Boaro upon
MOTION PROCEEDED TO MAKE AN ESTIMATE OF THE EXPENSES FOR THE ENSUING F1SCAL YEAR, ACCORDING TO BUDGET RE-
QUESTS FILED wiTH THE COUNTY AUDITOR BY THE VARIOUS OFFICIALS AND WHICH WERE ON MO TION ALLOWED AS FOLLOWS!

COUNTY GENERAL

LIABILITIES

Ié GeneERAL GOVERNMENT! s 3. HeattH anD SaNiTATION:

OuUNTY -BoarD 6,000.00

B H $7%0.

County AuniTOR £,595.00 0ARD OF FEALTH 750.00
County TReASURER 74250.00 'y acrycuLture & Economic Deveroement
ASsSESSORS 850.00

STaTEs ATTORNEY 5,830.00 County AGentT 5,000,00
CoroNeR 400.00 FarMeERs Home AoMiIng STRATION 125,00
DISTRICT CouRT 2'000.00 COUNTV FAlﬁS 500,00
County CouRT 3,335.00 PREDATORY ANimar ConTroL 420.,0
Cuerx orF Court 2,18%.00 T $

oT e e e e e e . . $6,045,

JusTice Court 150.00 At +045.00
CourTHOUSE - Mrce., oF Broes, 1,500.00
Ligut, Water, Fuer & SueeLiEs 2,800.00 5. Revrer ano CHariTies:
JANITORS 2,500.00  Sociat WeLFare $17,970.00
ExamiNaTiON Fees 125,00  Oup Age AssisTance 8,287.00
PysLisHiINGg & PranTing NoTicEs 800,00 Ao 1o DerenbeNT CwipLoOReN 7, 390,00
ELECTI0ONS 5,000.00  Ayp 10 DisaBLED PERSONS 600.00
Books, STaTtoNerv, OFFICE SueeLiESs 200.00  Care oF CounTY INsaNE 5.,000.00
Postage, TeLesrapH, Exeress 500,00  Care oF Countvy FeesLE~-MINDED 2,000.00
VitaL StaTisTics o 25.00  Care or County TuBs=RCULAR 2,000,00
Veterant's Service Orricer 2,050.00
My st rancons 2 000,00 ToTaL + . . . . . . . $43,247.00

Totat .+ . .+ « . . $54,005.00 6. EbucaTiont

2. ProTecTion To PersoNs anp PropsrTY: SUPERINTENDENT OF ScHooLs $6,232,00
SHERTFF $7,225.00
Res1sTeER oF Deeos 5,945,00 TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS, GENZRAL FUND: $125,639.00
gg:::i::5’3232:2227'°” INsuRANCE ' ggg'gg WARRANTS AND CLAIMS OUTSTAND ING 6,5u1,32
) ,500.
Insant Ty Boaro 250.00 INTERIM FuND 93,135,00
County JarL - MainTENANCE 125,00
Boaro anND SuppLiEs FOR PRySONERS 175,00 TOTAL LIABILITIES, GENERAL FUND: $225,365.32
JuveniLe Orricer 1,500.00 RESOURCES:
. CasH BaLance $71,826.59 |
T v e e e e ! . ool
OTAL $17,320.00 ESTIMATED TAX COLLECTIONS - PRIOR YEARS 15,000,00
ESTIMATED OTHER COLLECT)ONS 12,000.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED RESOURCES - GENERAL FUND ', . . v v & v « « & o o o s+ o o o+ o $08,826.59

REQUIRED TAX LEVY UNDER BUDGET ESTIMATES — GENERAL FUND: . . . . v & « + .+ « .« . . $126,538.73
CONTEMPLATED LEVY . . v v & 4 4 « & o o o o o o o o o o o « o + o+ « $120,000.00

ROAD AND BRIDGES:

LIABILITIESS
APPROPRIATIONS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE  $129,000.00
WARRANTS AND GLAIVMS OUTSTANDING 20,855.84
TOTAL ESTIMATED LIABILITIES . ROAD AND BRIDGE FUNOs , , ., . . . . . $i49, 855,84
RESO!RCES:
CasH BaLance, Roao, Brioge, Motor VenicLe & Gas Tax Funos $28,125.95
ESTIMATED COLLECTIONS OF PRIOR YEARS TAXES 2,500,00
EsTIMATED RECEIPTS - MoTorR VenicLe & Gas Tax rFunps 50,000,00
ESTIMATED OTHER COLLECTIONS 10,000.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED RESOURCES — ROAD AND BRIDGE FUND: . . . . . . . . . $90,625.05

REQUIRED TAX LEVY, ROAD AND BRIDGE FUND . . . . o & & & « o « o & « « « o . $59,229.89

CONTEMPLATED LEVY - ROAD AND BRIDGE FUND . ', . & &+ v & & o o o o « o o o o & 40,000.00

EMERGENCY FUND:
A Levy oF | MiLL as AuTHOR1zeD By CHap. 57-1528, 1943 R, C., AppRoximMaTELY o ¢ e s s e 9,000.00

LEVY FOR VETERAN'S SERVICE OFFICER, as auTHorizeo sy See. 57-15063, 1949 Sueer. N, D.R.C, 1943 2,0%0.00

GRAND TOTAL OF fAX LEVIES FOR THE YEAR 1952 - ESTIMATED ., ., . . . . « + +. .+ . . .$196,812,62

CONTEMPLATED LEVIES . . + . « & & « « o o & o o o o o o« « o o o o« o« +8%11M,050.00
Comm1s510NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE PROPOSED PRELIMINARY BUDGET FOR THE ENSUING FISCAL YEAR

BE APPROVED IN THE sum oF $187,818.62 AND IN ADDITION THERETO appROXIMATELY $9,000.00 oR a | MiLL Emersency

LEVY AS AUTHORIZED Bv LaW, AND THAT THe Boarp MeeT on Jury 29, 1952, AT THE HourR oF 10 o'croexk, a. M., FOR
THE PURPOSE OF HOLDING A PUBLIC MHEARING ON THE PROPOSED TAX LEVIES FOR THE YEAR 1952, AND ALSO TO MAKE THE

LEVY FOR SAID YEAR, AND THAT THE CounTv AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER TO|
i

THAT EFFECT.
Comm 15510NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED ANO ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAlD By THE Boaro:

War, No,

3008! LeRovy CHR1ISTIANSON, LABOR $7.00
30082 HerserT Disnevy, LABOR AND TRUCK NG 20,00
30083 E. M. Erickson, LABOR 12.00
30084 Curis Hovew, TRUCKING 6.00

30085 JoxN Hoistap, LABOR 15.00

i
i
i
i
i




War, No.

30086 JoHn KusisTa, LABOR $15,00
130087 Arpen Kueisva, LABOR 15,00
30088 RicHarp ReaLpson LABOR 8,00
30089 LeaeH Lumser Co., LUMBER 1,87
30090 Leacw Lumeer Co,, TILE AND SUPPLIES 241,87
g CounTy pay RotL, saLarties oF CounTv oFFICIALS, ETC,, PAID By AUDITOR'S WARRANTS FOR JUNE 3,363.37

THe Boarp concLuped approviInGg Pusitc Werrare BoArD 8iLts. THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN

‘orRDERED PA1D By THE PuaLic WeLFare BoaRD FOR THE MONTH OF leNE, FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!

AomiNiISTRATIVE exepense  $1,169.07
SuBs ISTENCE 164,24
CasH aID 145,00
MepicaL ato 4145
MisceLLANEOUS PAYMENTS 203.70
TOTAL PAYMENTS $1,720.46

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR wHicH Sociat WeLrare warranTs Nos, 12,605

'"1SSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED 8v THE Boarp,

A MeENT,

WITH ALL

GraoeR,

monTH, [ FBu D T8V bES RESY

RECTED TO SIGN

Mitnon,

aNp WaLsTEAD VOTED AvE,

COLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF Mav:

GeENERAL $1,276.85

Roao 2,652.26

Poor 273.35
For THE MONTH oF Junel

GeneRaL $ 7 67

Roao 2 53

Poor 3.0l

A, M., Juwy 21,

1952,

Commiss1oNER WaLsTEAD MOvED THAT TME BoarD aDJOURN To 9 o'crock,
Commiss1ONER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CHa 1 RMAN,

Forman, N, Dak, Jury 21, 1952,

Tue Boarp oF Countvy COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN= !

MEMBERS PRESENT AND ANSWERING ROLL CALL.

Tue BoARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIOER PROPOSALS FOR THE RENTAL OF one 100 HP Dieser MoTor

Bi1Ds HAD BEEN FILED BY THE FOLLOWING!

Dakora Tractor & Equipment Co., rePREsenTeD By L. M, ProcTor.
Myura Equiement Comeany, REPRESENTED BY ERNIE JOHNSON,

CommissioneR WaLsTEAD MOovED THAT THE 810 oF MyNra Equiement Company,
OWEST AND BEST, BE ACCEPTED,
CommissionEr DawsON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AYE ON ROLL CALL.

Commisstoner WaLSTEAD MoveD THAT THE CHaIrRMAN OF THE BOARD AND AUDITOR BE AUTHOR)ZED AND Oft-
RENTAL AGREEMENT FOR THE USE OF THE SAID MOTOR PATROL.
ComM1ss10NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARR{ED,

Commigs1ONER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE PATROL GRADER RENTED AS ABOVE STATED, BE STATIONED AT

Commiss1ONER WALSTZAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND ON RoLL catt ComMmissioners Coreman, MarqueTre
Commisstoners Dawson anp KIEFER VOTED NAY AND THE MOTION CARRIED,

A peLeGATION FrROM MILNOR CiTv, CONFERRED wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO LOCATING THE PATROL

GRADER AT MILNOR. AND OTHER HIGHWAY MATTERS,

CommissioNER CoLeman movep THAT THE Boaro apJgourn To July 29, 1952,
CommissionER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

@

CHa 1RMAN,

ArtesT,

AuD1TOR.

IN THE sum oF $283.33 per

To 12,636 1NCLUSIVE HAD BEEN -




Forman, N. Dak. Jury 29, 1952,

THe Boarp oF County CoMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN-
MENT,

PRESENT AND ANSWERING ROLL CALL WERE COMMIQS'ONERS COLEMAN. Marquette ano WaLsteaD.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER THE VARIOUS PROPOSED TAX LEVIES FOR THE ENSUING F1SCAL YEAR
ACCORDING TO PUBLISHED NOTICE,

No ONEMAD APPEARED 1N RESPONSE TO THE PUBLISHED NOTICE OF A PUBLIC MEARING ON THE CounTy BUD-
GET AND PROPOSED TAX LEVIES FOR THE ENSUING FISCAL YEAR, :

Commiss10NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE SUMS HEREINAFTER STATED OR SO MUCH THEREOF AS MAY BE
NECESSARY, ARE MEREBY APPROPRIATED FROM THE FUNDS IN THE COUNTY TREASURY HEREINAFTER INDICATED FOR THE
FiscaL vEAR BEGINNING Jury 1, 1952, ano enoinag June 30, 1953 |

From THE County GeneraL Funo, $91,392.00

From THE County Poor runD 34,247.00
From tHE Countvy Roap runo 129,000.00
ToTAL APPROPRIATIONS $254,639.00

CommisstONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commi ss1oNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ESTIMATES OF INDEBTEONESS AND EXPENSE
CONSIDERED AT THE MEETING OF THE BoarRp JuLy 11, 1952, TAKING INTO CONSIDERATION THE AUDITORS REPORT OF UN-|
COLLECTED TAXES AND CASH BALANCES ON HAND, AND IN VIEW OF THE FACT THAT THE COUNTY BUDGET HAS BEEN APPROVE(
IN THE AMOUNTS STATED IN THE FOREGOING MOTION, THAT THERE BE LEVIED ON ALL REAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY IN |

e County oF SARGENT, THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS FOR THE YEAR 1052:

CounTy GENERAL $85,000.00
County Poor 35,000.00
County Roap 40,000.00
EMERGENCY FUND -~ | MicLt 9,000.00
Vererans Service OfFrFycer 2.050.00

Comm1ss1ONER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ComMmissioner CoLeman mMoved THAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE
OFF1CIAL NEWSPAPER, CALLING FOR SEALED B1DS FOR THE REPAIRING OF BRIDGES AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS!? i

| BRIDGE BETWEEN secTion 4 anp 5-129-55, Weser TownsHie

| BRIDGE BETWEEN secTions 31 anD 32-129-53, KinasToN TownsHie

I srypee on County Hiauway L, v section 23-131-53, Herman TownsHie,

BIDS WiLL ALSO BE RECEIVED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BOX CULVERT BETWEEN SECTIONS
23 anp 26-130-58, Jackson TownsHip,

Bibs to Be openep Seet, 2, 1952, at !l o'cLock, a. M.

CommisstONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, i

Commisstoner WaLsTeap Moved tHAT THE BoarD ADJoURN TO 9 o'crock, a. M., AuGusT STH, 1952,
ComMmissi1oNER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CHatRMAN,

LM e gecrT
Q ATtresT:

/UD!TOR.

Forman, N. Dak. Auaust 5, 1652,

THe BoarD oF County COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURT=-
HOUSE,
PRESENT AND ANSWERING ROLL CALL WERE Commiss1ONERS cOL"'.MAN, MarqueTre anp WaLsTeaDn,

THE MINUTES OF THE MEETINGS OF THE Boarp HELD 1N JuLy WERE READ.

ComMm1ss10NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE MINUTES BE APPROVED AS READ,
CommissioNeER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Tue Boaro proceepED To approve PusLic Werrare BoArD siLLS.

CommisstonER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION oF JoserHiNE H, JOHNSON, FOR AN ADJUSTMENT OF
TAXES ON LIVESTOCK AND MACH (NERY 1N RuTLAND Virvage ror THE vearR |95! BE REJECTED FOR THE REASON THAT IN THE
OPIMION OF THE BOARD, THE ASSESSMENT HAD BEEN MADE ACCORD ING TO LAW,

Commi s510NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

On MOTtoN THe BoArD approveD THE REPORT of SHERIFF L, R, KERLING, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PRO-
PERTY TAXES COLLEGTED DURING THE MonTH oF JuLv, 1952, in TiE sum oF $20%.65,

Commtssioner COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE (N THE OFFICIAL
NEWSPAPER, CALLING FOR SEALED BIDS FOR THE CLEANING OUT oF TR1-CounTvy Drain No. 1, 1n Hare TownsHie, BiDS ToO

Be opeNeD AT 10 o'crock, a. M., SeeT, 9, 1652,
CoMmtss1ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,




On MoTtoN THE BOARD APPROVED THE ReEPORT oF JusTice ofF THE Peace, H. A. RoTtHHoOuSE FOR THE
QuARTER ENDING JUNE 30, 1952, SAME HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS To FORM By THE StaTtels ATToRNey.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE Boarp} !

War, No. :
‘30127 Joe Lesner, TRUCKING AND LABOR Less Tax 22,54 $233.46
30128 H. C, Louoen, TRUCK ING & LABOR & CASH ADVANCE LEss Tax 38,86 247,80
130129 Joe. A, Sara, OPERAT{NG SHOVEL, ETC. LESS Tax UL.68 707,52
30130 Wu. Baumer, TRUCKING ROCKS AND GRAVEL Less tax 1,70 11130
30131 ArTHUR SPaNDE, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less Tax 40,52 247,48
30132 Peter WaLoera, CUTTING WEEDS Less Tax 40,03 306.72
30133 Arro Hagenson SERVIGES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS Tax 19,16 343,84
130134 Lawrence Brakxe, . SERVI CES ~ OPERATING CAT AND SGRAPER LESS Tax 25.67 398.83
30125 D, D, MaroueTTe, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CoMMISSIONER, AND PHONE cALLS, JuLy | To Aue. §
g LESs Tax 3.18 187.56
30136 Weser's Service Station, GAS AND SUPPLIES 55,36
30137 G. B, CovLeman, services ano miLeace as Commissioner, July 12 To Aua, 5, LESS TAX .52 56.53*
1301138 Etmer WALSTEAD, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commisstoner, JuLy 10 To Auc. 5. Less Tax 1,36 112.29
30139 Geo. C. Dawson, SFRVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commussnowzn. June 4 To JuLy 12, Less Tax .95 78.10
30140 County TrEasureR, CASH ADVANGED FOR EXPRESS AND SHARPENING MOWER 10.13
301kl L. R, KerLing, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR JuLy AND TRANSPORTATION OF R, KorNGIEBEL TO JAMESTOWN 136,69
30142 J, H, HoMaus, sERvIcEs as VeTerans Service OFFicer, Less Tax 2. 16 141,84
30143 Victor W, Learer, saLary anp exeenses as Co. Agent, 4ol U6; County's sHare Less Tax 12,60 306.86]
30144 BerTua Moe, cLERIcAL sFRvices - Co. Asent Less Tax 10.0% 139.95
30th5 F. G, Husearo, M, D,, services as Coroner 1N Henrv ArRneson case 10.00
INIUE  Mrs. Jor AMERMAN, JANITOR WORK Less Tax 9,99 39.96
30147  Kennetd S, Ouson, cLERICAL woRk - Co, Asent 1,80}
BOING SarsenT “ounTty NeEws, puBLiSHING COMMISSIONERS PROCEED INGS, AND OTHER LEGAL NOTICES 228, 9“\
30149 Tue GLose-GazerTe PrinTing Co., SUPPLIES FOR COUNTY 591,07/
30150 KnygHT Printing Company, SUPPLIES 36.35
30151 West PusLisiing Co., LAW BOOK MATERIAL 15,00
30182 Garranev's OrFice SeecracTies Co., INC., ERASERS 1,35
30153 C. 0. Dewev Co., SUPPLIES 52.86¢
30184 GamerLe Dearer, Forman SUPPLIES FOR JANITOR 11.53
30185 Town or Forman, SEWER AND WATER RENTAL 21,00
30156 Viweace oF Rutianp, HALL RENT FOR June PRIMARY ELECTION 10,00
130157 STaTe TREASURER, MAINTENANCE OF COUNTY PATIENTS 1N STATE INSTITUTIONS FOR QUARTER ENDING
June 30, 1952 1,879.50
30158 Nortr Dakora CHiLbrents Home SocieTv,  SERVICES RENDERED 50,00
301%9 Sareent County Bank Agency, PREMIUM ON INSURANCE ON COUNTY HIGHWAY EOUIPMENT 246,25
30160 Au's Wewoing Swoe, TOOLS, WELDING AND LABOR 171.03¢
;30161  Brampton Or Company, DIESEL FUEL 94,501
30162 BrameToN SERvViICE, GAS AND SUPRLIES 81.86
30163 Bera SueeLv Company, SUPPLIES 4, 76!
130164 Dawora TracTor & Eaquiement Co., REPAIRS 913,68
20165 Farmers tnion Ore Co., Rutiano, SUPPLIES 89,39
30166 Forman IMPLEMENT, REPAIRS 31.89
{30167 HorLEn Sarace, GAS, ETC. 75.27
30168 Daxota ConsTrRueTion Co., FINAL PAYMENT FOR CONSTRUGTION of FAS eprog=cT S-IL7 - MiLnor 5,924,51
230169 Henorickson Bros. Stanparo Scrvice, GAS AND SUPPLIES 299. 13}
30170 KasT Srtanparo Service, GAS AND SUPRLIES 687.62}
{30171 KierFer Bros., suPRLIES 1,02}
‘230172 Nerson Imprement & Chevrorer Co., TIRES AND OTHER SUPPLIES 608. 3}
130173 NortHwestern Equiement, Inc., REPAIRS AND PARTS 91,54t
30174 NortHwesTern SHeeT & lron Works, CULVERTS . 408,57}
30175 Stanoaro O Co., GAS AND SUPBLIES 168.55!.
30176 THomeson Yarns, Miunor, LUMBER ’ 91,26}
30177 OLiver ANDERSON, SERVICES AND MILEASE AS PATROLMAN LESS Tax 8.89 320,29}
130178 L. F, BeraH, TRUCKING BRAVEL 797, 14!
130179 WiLsur Jacosson, TRUCKING GRAVEL 477.03}
130180 Crirrorp KnuTsow, TRUCK ING GRAVEL 319,20|
13018 Annrew Sunouie, TRUCKING GRAVEL 498, 54|
30182 Ewmer E. Jounson, TRUCKING GRAVEL LESS TaX .78 51,22)
130183 V. U, MarsHALL, SALARY, MILEARE AND EXPENSES AS ENGINEER LESS TAX .93 102.3!
130184 Joun S. Wirsonw, SERV(CES AS PATROLMAN Less Tax 1,00 78.60‘
30185 Eowaro F. Wisnewsxy, MILEAGE AND SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS Tax 4,50 306.50]
130186 Lars Hovewn, HAUL ING SAND 39,00}
;30|87 Tuompson Yarns, Forman, LATH AND CEMENT LY, 70!
30188 Cass County Erectric Yo-Op., Inc., LIGHT FOR STIRUM SHED 3.85/
130189 Mrs. Veva Graser, GARAGE RENT 16,00}
130160 SaraenT County WeLrare Boaro, APPROPRIATIONS FOR MONTH OF AUGUST 1,200.00|
CounTy Pav RoLL, SALARIES of COUNTY OFFICIALS, ETC., PAID BY AUDITOR'S WARRANTS FOR JuLy 3,468,28
THe BoaRD CONALUDED A=ProviNGg PusLic Weurare Boarp Birts., THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN
I ORDERED PaID By THE PusLic WeLrare BOARD FOR THE MONTH oF JuLY, FOR THE PURPOSSS STATED!
ADMINISTRATIVE Ex?enst $1,107.93
SuBsSISTENCE 120,20
Cas4 At 115.00
i Mepicat aip 517.71
| MisSCELLANEOUS 150,00
ToTaL PAYMENTS $2,010.84

‘ THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR WHicH Sociar Weirare warranTs Nos, 12,637 1o 12,667 InNcLusIvE HAD BEEN|
{15SUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED By THE BOARD,

Commy ssioner CoLeman Movep THAT THE Boamro ADJOURN To 9 o'ciock, 'a. M., SepTeEmser 2, 1952,
Commiss1oNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED,

(WMM/ v ol

CHatamaN,

: ATrEST?

/ AUDITOR, |
: |
| I



Fomwan, N, Dax. Auaust 25, 1935. 1953,

THE Boaro oF County COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE IN SPEC 1AL
SESSION, CALLED BY THE CHaImMAN oF THE BOARD FOR THE PUMPOSE OF CONSIDERING PROPOSED LOCATION
or Svate Higuway No, |1, AT tHe mrequest or THE STarz Hiawway DEmarTMENT,

AL were sresent except Commissioner Coveman,

THE ChatRMan, ComMiIsSIONER MARGUETTE REPORTED THAT ME HAD RECEIVED A LETTER FROM XMX
Mr, S. W. Tuommson, Srate HigHway CommiSsIONER, ADVISING HIM THAT THE Stare Hiaway DEparTwENT
1S READY TO MROCEED WITH THE SURVEY OF A NEW LOCATION O STate Hiawway No. 11 on THE quarter
LINE FROM A POINT ON Stare Higuway No, 1] AT TME SOUTH C1TV LIMITS OF FORMAN AND EXTENDSNE oue
WEST A DISTANCE OF APPROXIMATELY 13 MiLes,

THE LETTER FURTHER STATED THAT THE SURVEY COULD BE STARTED 1IN TWO WERKS IF AN AGREE~-
MENT COULD BE REACHED AS TO THE LOCATION OF THE ROAD AND DIVISION OF THE cosrs, Ir suom am AGRED™

MENT COULD NOT BE REACHED IMMEDIATELY, THE STATE SURVEYORS WOULD BE SENT ELSEWMERE AND NO SURVEY
or Hianway 11 wouro se maoe v 1953,

Comrssionem HorLen Moved THAT THE BOARD 0 ON RECORD AS BEING 1N FAVOR OF HAYENG
Stare Higiway No. | CONSTRUCTED ON THE QUARTER-LINE, ONEMALF MILE SOUTH oF THE Soo Ling Rayrroac
AND THAT THE Boamo aartes To may 50% oF RiaNT oF wav costs.

Commiss10NER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

A LETTER, WRITTEN By THE CHAIRMAN, AND A COPY OF THE ABOVE MOTIONNBRE sEnT To Mr,
S. W, Tuommson, State Hianway Commissioner,

Comm s 10NER wAL!fEAD MOVED THAT THE Boaro ADJOURN
coMMlSSIONtI Smiti SECONDED THE MOYION AND SAMK CARRIED

D, D. Maraverre,
Chatrman,

Arvests:
R. W, Sarsrrom,

AuDITOR,

CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY AUDITOR.

| MEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOLLOWING 1S A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF A PORTION OF THE OFFICIAL MINUTES OF THE
MeeTing or THE Boaro or County CommisstonErs HELD oN Seer, lsT,
1953 rowwir?

"Commrss1oNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE
CouNTy SELL GERTIFICATES OF INDEBTEONESS
aaaInsT THE County Roap Funp To THE SamraEnt
County BaNK, 1N THE amouny or $25,000.003
INTEREST RATE s AND THAT THE CHalrmaNn
oF THE Boamn aND CouNTy AuBITOR BE AURMORIZED
AND DIRECTED TO S1GN SAME.

CoMMISSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND
saME carrigo,”

WITNESS ME MAND AND THE OFFICIAL SEAL OF SARGENT
Countv, THIS 157K pav or Seosremmes, 1953, ar Fomman, N, Dax,

A,

County AuniTor, Samaent Cotfry,




	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29
	Page 30

